General
Eaton protects both distribution apparatus from
damaging currents and distribution systems from
failed apparatus with its Cooper Power™ series
high ampere overload Bay-O-Net fuse link found
in Eaton's Cooper Power series silver-plated
Bay-O-Net assemblies (see Catalog CA132015EN
Sidewall-Mounted and Cover-Mounted Bay-O-Net

COOPER POWER
SERIES
Ordering information
To order a high ampere overload Bay-O-Net fuse link, determine the
requirements of the application from Tables 3 and 4 and specify the
fuse required from Table 2.
Method A
Using the Correlation Tables
Use the following correlation information (Tables 3 and 4) to
complete Catalog Number 4038361C--CB.
For single-phase and three-phase applications, Eaton recommends
its Cooper Power series ELSP current-limiting backup fuse (see
Catalog CA132013EN ELSP Current-Limiting Backup Fuse for more
information).
Correlation is based on IEEE Std C57.92™-1981 standard Loading
Guide, IEEE Std C57.109™-1993 standard Through-Fault Guide and
Reference Data TD132004EN Pad-Mounted Transformer Fusing
Philosophies.
Method B
Using Time Current Curves
To determine or confirm the high ampere overload Bay-O-Net fuse
that will coordinate with upstream and downstream requirements,
use time-current characteristic curves and specify the fuse indicated
from Table 2.
Deration curves for the high ampere overload links are shown in
Figure 2. Long term overload curves for selected transformer ratings
are also available upon request.
For full size TCC curves R240-91‑53, long term overload curves,
and further information regarding either of these ordering methods,
contact your Eaton representative.
Figure 1. Cutaway drawing of 15.5 kV (maximum) high ampere overload Bay-O-Net fuse link with feature information.
FUSE LINK
SILVER-
PLATED END
CONTACT
FUSE TUBESILVER-PLATED
FLARED CONTACT
BRASS END PLUG
Staked to prevent removal
Table 2.  High Ampere Overload Bay-O-Net Fuse Link
Current Rating (A)
Continuous Current
Rating at 25°C* Catalog Number**
65 135 4038361C03CB
100 165 4038361C04CB
125 185 4038361C05CB
Shorting Bar (Solid link) 200 4038361C10CB
*	 For current ratings at temperatures above 25 °C, refer to deration curves in Figure 2.
**	Catalog number is an integral element/cartridge/end plug design.
Figure 2. Deration curves for high ampere overload links.
Table 1.  Electrical Ratings and Characteristics